
MBOP: Taupo Dual Sprints ‐ Taupo Track 2 Classes: A 0‐1600 D 3501 & over
Date:  6‐Feb‐10 B 1601‐2000 E 4WD

C 2001‐3500 F V8
OVERALL RESULTS

Club Car No. Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Lap Time
MBOP 13 Jason Ponder Sabre Single Seater D 01:27.10 01:20.70 01:19.76 DNS 01:19.76
MBOP 455 Paul Tanner Toyota Levin F 01:21.25 01:21.39 01:21.01 01:20.64 01:20.64
MBOP 23 Tony Ponder Sabre Single Seater D 01:27.83 01:25.14 01:21.82 DNS 01:21.82
HVMC 36 Richard Skilton Subaru WRX E 01:28.75 01:21.83 01:29.79 DNS 01:21.83
MBOP 99 Ben Thomasen Subaru Impreza E 01:23.91 01:28.89 01:23.19 01:24.02 01:23.19
CCC 19 Michael Clark Holden Commodore D 01:28.89 01:23.79 DNS DNS 01:23.79
RCC 95 Paul Martelli Mitisubshi Lancer E 01:23.99 01:24.57 01:23.93 01:24.97 01:23.93
MBOP 2 Phil Campbell Mitsubishi Mirage B 01:33.25 01:25.49 01:23.98 DNS 01:23.98
MBOP 41 Ian Carroll Ford Escort C 01:25.26 01:24.04 01:24.88 01:24.93 01:24.04
MBOP 17 Shane Tofts Toyota Sprinter E 01:25.58 DNS 01:24.58 DNS 01:24.58
MBOP 799 Peter Blackie Honda Integra B 01:25.91 01:24.66 01:25.43 01:25.38 01:24.66
MBOP 45 Shane Wright Nissan Skyline B 01:30.42 01:24.96 01:24.88 DNS 01:24.88
MBOP 10 Hamish Ahern Mitsubishi Evo4 E 01:30.32 01:24.98 01:25.65 DNS 01:24.98
MBOP 18 James De La Haye Subaru WRX E 01:26.08 01:25.60 01:25.43 01:26.47 01:25.43
MBOP 48 Simon Pearson Subaru WRX E 01:25.08 01:25.55 01:26.13 DNS 01:25.55
MBOP 22 Ashley Adlington Mitsubishi Galant VR4 E 01:26.57 01:25.99 01:27.42 01:27.02 01:25.99
FCW 175 Andrew Lines Fiat Coupe 20VT C 01:26.66 01:26.10 01:26.56 DNS 01:26.10
TVCC 25 Logan Brunt Toyota Corolla A 01:26.89 01:26.51 01:26.29 DNS 01:26.29
CCC 119 Nerolie Clark Holden Commodore D 01:26.83 01:26.34 01:26.39 01:26.72 01:26.34
RCC 32 Adrian Trass Toyota Corolla D 01:29.23 01:27.00 01:26.35 DNS 01:26.35
MBOP 12 Andrew Shrimpton Ford Escort Mk2 B 01:28.73 01:27.66 01:26.47 DNS 01:26.47
MBOP 91 Glenn Foreman Nissan 300zx D 01:29.25 01:27.86 01:26.54 DNS 01:26.54
MBOP 14 Nathan Lord Mazda RX7 C 01:35.80 01:28.28 01:27.07 01:27.44 01:27.07
MBOP 51 Gavin Harvey Mitsubishi Galant C 01:29.86 01:27.77 01:28.62 DNS 01:27.77
ACC 39 Ray Chubb BMW 328 C 01:30.18 01:27.97 01:27.97 DNS 01:27.97
SACC 42 Keith Edwards BMW 328 C 01:31.48 01:29.97 01:28.06 DNS 01:28.06
TCRC 69 Jacob Enright Nissan Skyline E 01:30.40 01:29.59 01:28.20 DNS 01:28.20

Name Car



TCC 38 Corey Groves Honda Prelude B 01:32.22 01:28.57 01:28.83 DNS 01:28.57
MBOP 86 Helen Tanner Toyota Levin B 01:31.12 01:30.04 01:28.79 01:29.80 01:28.79
MBOP 46 John Bouzaid BMW 328 C 01:30.40 01:29.57 01:30.38 DNS 01:29.57
MBOP 66 Basil Raynel Mazda MX5 A 01:29.87 01:29.62 01:30.18 DNS 01:29.62
MBOP 33 Dave Stephens BMW 135i D 01:28.95 01:29.75 01:29.89 DNS 01:29.75
MBOP 6 Mitch James Toyota Starlet A 01:30.27 01:29.92 01:30.45 DNS 01:29.92
MBOP 187 Patrick Exell Ford Anglia B 01:32.07 01:30.88 01:30.87 DNS 01:30.87
MBOP 11 Will Litchfield Subaru Legacy GTB E 01:33.83 01:30.94 01:31.06 DNS 01:30.94
MBOP 21 Craig Bell Mazda MX5 C 01:39.23 01:32.38 01:35.19 01:31.13 01:31.13
MBOP 43 Thomas Greer Toyota Sprinter A 01:31.78 01:31.36 01:31.18 DNS 01:31.18
MBOP 486 Brian Tanner Toyota Levin B 01:30.77 01:31.85 DNS DNS 01:31.85
MBOP 56 Aaron Litchfield Subaru Legacy GTB E 01:30.53 01:32.54 01:32.01 DNS 01:32.01
MBOP 62 Glen Perry Nissan Torana D 01:34.71 01:32.65 01:33.80 01:33.97 01:32.65
MBOP 31 Shaun Bell Mazda MX5 C 01:37.33 01:33.93 01:33.45 DNS 01:33.45
MBOP 1 Fraser Shrimpton Ford Escort Mk2 B 01:45.69 01:37.02 01:34.92 DNS 01:34.92
MBOP 4 Shirley Faull Toyota Corolla A 01:54.94 01:52.00 01:53.37 DNS 01:52.00
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Club Car No. Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Lap Time
TVCC 25 Logan Brunt Toyota Corolla A 01:26.89 01:26.51 01:26.29 DNS 01:26.29
MBOP 66 Basil Raynel Mazda MX5 A 01:29.87 01:29.62 01:30.18 DNS 01:29.62
MBOP 6 Mitch James Toyota Starlet A 01:30.27 01:29.92 01:30.45 DNS 01:29.92
MBOP 43 Thomas Greer Toyota Sprinter A 01:31.78 01:31.36 01:31.18 DNS 01:31.18
MBOP 4 Shirley Faull Toyota Corolla A 01:54.94 01:52.00 01:53.37 DNS 01:52.00

Club Car No. Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Lap Time
MBOP 2 Phil Campbell Mitsubishi Mirage B 01:33.25 01:25.49 01:23.98 DNS 01:23.98
MBOP 799 Peter Blackie Honda Integra B 01:25.91 01:24.66 01:25.43 01:25.38 01:24.66
MBOP 45 Shane Wright Nissan Skyline B 01:30.42 01:24.96 01:24.88 DNS 01:24.88
MBOP 12 Andrew Shrimpton Ford Escort Mk2 B 01:28.73 01:27.66 01:26.47 DNS 01:26.47
TCC 38 Corey Groves Honda Prelude B 01:32.22 01:28.57 01:28.83 DNS 01:28.57
MBOP 86 Helen Tanner Toyota Levin B 01:31.12 01:30.04 01:28.79 01:29.80 01:28.79
MBOP 187 Patrick Exell Ford Anglia B 01:32.07 01:30.88 01:30.87 DNS 01:30.87
MBOP 486 Brian Tanner Toyota Levin B 01:30.77 01:31.85 DNS DNS 01:31.85
MBOP 1 Fraser Shrimpton Ford Escort Mk2 B 01:45.69 01:37.02 01:34.92 DNS 01:34.92

Club Car No. Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Lap Time
MBOP 41 Ian Carroll Ford Escort C 01:25.26 01:24.04 01:24.88 01:24.93 01:24.04
FCW 175 Andrew Lines Fiat Coupe 20VT C 01:26.66 01:26.10 01:26.56 DNS 01:26.10
MBOP 14 Nathan Lord Mazda RX7 C 01:35.80 01:28.28 01:27.07 01:27.44 01:27.07
MBOP 51 Gavin Harvey Mitsubishi Galant C 01:29.86 01:27.77 01:28.62 DNS 01:27.77
ACC 39 Ray Chubb BMW 328 C 01:30.18 01:27.97 01:27.97 DNS 01:27.97
SACC 42 Keith Edwards BMW 328 C 01:31.48 01:29.97 01:28.06 DNS 01:28.06
MBOP 46 John Bouzaid BMW 328 C 01:30.40 01:29.57 01:30.38 DNS 01:29.57
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MBOP 21 Craig Bell Mazda MX5 C 01:39.23 01:32.38 01:35.19 01:31.13 01:31.13
MBOP 31 Shaun Bell Mazda MX5 C 01:37.33 01:33.93 01:33.45 DNS 01:33.45

Club Car No. Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Lap Time
MBOP 13 Jason Ponder Sabre Single Seate D 01:27.10 01:20.70 01:19.76 DNS 01:19.76
MBOP 23 Tony Ponder Sabre Single Seate D 01:27.83 01:25.14 01:21.82 DNS 01:21.82
CCC 19 Michael Clark Holden Commodore D 01:28.89 01:23.79 DNS DNS 01:23.79
CCC 119 Nerolie Clark Holden Commodore D 01:26.83 01:26.34 01:26.39 01:26.72 01:26.34
RCC 32 Adrian Trass Toyota Corolla D 01:29.23 01:27.00 01:26.35 DNS 01:26.35
MBOP 91 Glenn Foreman Nissan 300zx D 01:29.25 01:27.86 01:26.54 DNS 01:26.54
MBOP 33 Dave Stephens BMW 135i D 01:28.95 01:29.75 01:29.89 DNS 01:29.75
MBOP 62 Glen Perry Nissan Torana D 01:34.71 01:32.65 01:33.80 01:33.97 01:32.65

Club Car No. Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Lap Time
HVMC 36 Richard Skilton Subaru WRX E 01:28.75 01:21.83 01:29.79 DNS 01:21.83
MBOP 99 Ben Thomasen Subaru Impreza E 01:23.91 01:28.89 01:23.19 01:24.02 01:23.19
RCC 95 Paul Martelli Mitisubshi Lancer E 01:23.99 01:24.57 01:23.93 01:24.97 01:23.93
MBOP 17 Shane Tofts Toyota Sprinter E 01:25.58 DNS 01:24.58 DNS 01:24.58
MBOP 10 Hamish Ahern Mitsubishi Evo4 E 01:30.32 01:24.98 01:25.65 DNS 01:24.98
MBOP 18 James De La Haye Subaru WRX E 01:26.08 01:25.60 01:25.43 01:26.47 01:25.43
MBOP 48 Simon Pearson Subaru WRX E 01:25.08 01:25.55 01:26.13 DNS 01:25.55
MBOP 22 Ashley Adlington Mitsubishi Galant VR4 E 01:26.57 01:25.99 01:27.42 01:27.02 01:25.99
TCRC 69 Jacob Enright Nissan Skyline E 01:30.40 01:29.59 01:28.20 DNS 01:28.20
MBOP 11 Will Litchfield Subaru Legacy GTB E 01:33.83 01:30.94 01:31.06 DNS 01:30.94
MBOP 56 Aaron Litchfield Subaru Legacy GTB E 01:30.53 01:32.54 01:32.01 DNS 01:32.01

Club Car No. Class Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Lap Time
MBOP 455 Paul Tanner Toyota Levin F 01:21.25 01:21.39 01:21.01 01:20.64 01:20.64
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